

三期売上高比較表

単位(円)

		4月	5月	6月	7月	8月	9月
売上高	今年度	10,896,000	9,658,000	10,824,200	14,752,500	10,991,000	13,936,000
	前年度	9,632,000	9,120,000	9,450,000	14,450,000	10,102,000	12,932,000
	前々年度	9,545,000	9,054,000	8,854,000	16,542,000	9,980,000	13,211,000
変動費	今年度	6,123,480	5,357,410	5,571,460	11,097,000	5,619,730	6,592,100
	前年度	5,780,000	5,420,000	5,630,000	10,290,000	5,843,000	6,652,000
	前々年度	5,042,000	5,212,000	4,580,000	12,500,000	5,420,000	7,010,000
固定費	今年度	3,098,200	2,956,810	3,037,800	3,008,200	3,171,300	3,040,200
	前年度	2,396,200	2,316,810	2,409,800	2,309,200	2,403,300	2,316,200
	前々年度	2,450,000	2,450,000	2,510,000	2,540,000	2,350,000	2,250,000
営業利益	今年度	1,674,320	1,343,780	2,214,940	647,300	2,199,970	4,303,700
	前年度	1,455,800	1,383,190	1,410,200	1,850,800	1,855,700	3,963,800
	前々年度	2,053,000	1,392,000	1,764,000	1,502,000	2,210,000	3,951,000
営業利益率 (%)	今年度	15.4	13.9	20.5	4.4	20.0	30.9
	前年度	15.1	15.2	14.9	12.8	18.4	30.7
	前々年度	21.5	15.4	19.9	9.1	22.1	29.9

単位(円)

		10月	11月	12月	1月	2月	3月	決算月	合計	割合(%)	三期平均	割合(%)
売上高	今年度	11,839,800	11,382,000	16,830,000	10,468,000	10,835,000	11,640,200	0	144,052,700	100.0	137,657,233	100.0
	前年度	10,563,000	12,210,000	15,200,000	9,450,000	11,020,000	9,850,000	0	133,979,000	100.0		
	前々年度	10,020,000	13,200,000	14,520,000	9,804,000	9,650,000	10,560,000	0	134,940,000	100.0		
変動費	今年度	5,324,340	5,796,050	12,552,970	6,005,800	5,350,450	5,970,450	0	81,361,240	56.5	79,617,736	57.8
	前年度	5,650,000	6,823,000	10,820,000	5,420,000	5,230,000	5,230,000	415,968	79,203,968	59.1		
	前々年度	5,520,000	6,520,000	10,120,000	5,520,000	4,950,000	5,542,000	352,000	78,288,000	58.0		
固定費	今年度	3,085,800	2,892,430	3,014,300	2,903,100	2,962,200	2,952,000	0	36,122,340	25.1	31,165,227	22.6
	前年度	2,388,800	2,314,430	2,401,300	2,314,100	2,388,200	2,320,000	185,000	28,463,340	21.2		
	前々年度	2,350,000	2,450,000	2,510,000	2,350,000	2,250,000	2,450,000	0	28,910,000	21.4		
営業利益	今年度	3,429,660	2,693,520	1,262,730	1,559,100	2,522,350	2,717,750	0	26,569,120		26,874,271	
	前年度	2,524,200	3,072,570	1,978,700	1,715,900	3,401,800	2,300,000	-600,968	26,311,692			
	前々年度	2,150,000	4,230,000	1,890,000	1,934,000	2,450,000	2,568,000	-352,000	27,742,000			
営業利益率 (%)	今年度	29.0	23.7	7.5	14.9	23.3	23.3	0.0	18.4		19.5	
	前年度	23.9	25.2	13.0	18.2	30.9	23.4	0.0	19.6			
	前々年度	21.5	32.0	13.0	19.7	25.4	24.3	0.0	20.6			